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VOTE SHEET 

JANUARY 6, 1999 

RE: DOCKET NO. 971 342-TC - Cancellation by Florida Publlc Serv1ce 
Commission of Pay Telephone Certiflcltc No. 4366 issued to Fl o rtda Baroell 
Club, Inc. for violation o f Rule 25-4.0161, F.A .C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees, and Rule 25-24. 520 , F.A. C., Reporting Requirements. 

Issue 1: Should the commiss1on impose a $500 fine or cancel Fl o rtda 
Barbell 's Pay Telephone Cert ificate No . 4366 Cor apparent violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code , Regulatory Assessment Fees? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commiss1on should impose a $500 f1ne o r cancel 
the compa •• y's certificate if the f ine and the regulatory assessment fee s , 
including statutory penalties and interest, are nol rece1vcd by the 

Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion o f the 21-day 
protest period. The fine s hould be paid to the Florida Public Scr vt ce 
Commission and forwarded to the Office o f t he Comptroller for dcpos1L 111 

the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364. 285(11, fl or ida 
Statutes. If the Commission's Or de r is not protested and the ftne and the 
regulatory assessment Cees , i ncluding statutory penalties and Interest , a rc 
not received, certificate number 4366 should be cance~cd . 

APPROVED 

COMMcrSSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full C~esion 

COt1HISSIQNERS' SI(jNATIJRES 

DISSENTING 

~ REMARKafDISSENTING CQMMENTS: 

OOCU".["l •II ... qr·; -r:ATE 

PSC/~JJ tS/90! 
0 0 2 31+ JAH -7 :l 



• • 6, 1998 
NO. 971342-TC - Cancellation by Florida Publ1c Serv1ce CommiSSIOn 

ot Pay Tel ephone CertJ.flcate No. 4366 issued to Flonda Barbell Club, Inc. 
for v1olation of Rule 25-4 .0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees, and 
Rule 25-24 . 520 , F.A.C., Reporting Requirements. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should the commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Flor1da 
Barbell's Pay Telephcne Certificate No. 4366 for apparent viola tion o f Rule 
25-24 . 520 , Florida Administrative Code, Reporting Requirements? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
Flor1da Barbell's certificate if the fine and information required by Rule 
25-24. 520 , Florida Administrative Code, are not received by the Commission 
within 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21-day protest period . 
The f1ne should be paid to the Florida Public Service Commissio11 and 
forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes . I! the 
Commission's Order is not protested and the required information and fine 
are not received, certi ficate number 4366 should be canceled . 

APPROVED 
Issue 3 : Should this docket be closed? 
Recommenda tion: If no person whose substantial interests are affected 
files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date o! the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of the fines and fees, and rece1pt o f the 
required information, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket 
should be closed. 

APPROVED 
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